1.37 “SLA”means service level and/or related agreements as described in DFA’s Product

Rules and/or customer agreements or Vumatel Framework Agreements;  

1.38 "Substantial Fibre Infrastructure" means fibre infrastructure that costs more than 

R15,000 (fifteen thousand Rand) adjusted for inflation annually on the anniversary of 

the Approval Date by a percentage equal to the percentage change in the consumer 

price index, as published by Statistics South Africa or its successor; 

1.39 "Third Party FTTB ISPs" means Licensed ISPs that provide retail FTTB services to

[...]

1.48 "Vodacom/Maziv Merger" means the merger involving Vodacom Proprietary 

Limited and Maziv (Commission Case No: 2021Dec0018) which was approved by 

the Competition Appeal Court on 14 August 2025; 

1.38 “Substantial Fibre Infrastructure” means fibre infrastructure that costs more than

R15,000 (fifteen thousand Rand) adjusted for inflation annually on the anniversary of 

the Approval Date by a percentage equal to the percentage change in the consumer 

price index, as published by Statistics South Africa or its successor; 

1.39 “Third Party FTTB ISPs” means Licensed ISPs that provide retail FTTB services to